
CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2012

GILPIN COUNTY

School Districts

Boulder

Gilpin County

District Number
and Name

482

1330

 $46,939,555 

 $302,097,774 

Assessed Valuation

 25.023 

 4.075 

General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 5.999 

 6.472 

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue

 0.000 

 0.000 

 12.096 

 1.723 

Overrides
Transportation

 Levy              Revenue

 1.544 

 0.249 

 0.000 

 0.000 

ADA Asbestos /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

 0.181 

 0.001 

 44.843 

 12.520 

Total

 Levy               Revenue

 $1,174,568 

 $1,231,048 

 $2,104,910

 $3,782,264

 $0 

 $0 

 $8,496 

 $302 

 $567,781 

 $520,514 

 $72,475 

 $75,222 

 $281,590 

 $1,955,177 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

County Purposes

General

Road And Bridge

Public Welfare

Library

Retirement

Solid Waste Disposal

 $349,037,330 

 $349,037,330 

 $349,037,330 

 $349,037,330 

 $349,037,330 

 $349,037,330 

 7.639 

 0.847 

 0.441 

 0.239 

 0.390 

 0.282 

 $2,666,296 

 $295,635 

 $153,925 

 $83,420 

 $136,125 

 $98,429 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.002 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $698

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 $0

 7.641 

 0.847 

 0.441 

 0.239 

 0.390 

 0.282 

 $2,666,994

 $295,635

 $153,925

 $83,420

 $136,125

 $98,429

 $349,037,330  9.838 

 0.000 

 $3,433,829 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 0.000

 0.000 

 0.002 

 $0

 $698

 9.840  $3,434,527

^

^

~

~

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

~

~

~

~

^

~

Total

Total  $349,037,329 XXX

XXX

 $2,405,617 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $2,236,767 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $1,088,295 

 $147,697 

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $8,798 

XXX  $5,887,175 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Cities and Towns

Black Hawk

Central City

 $226,863,054 

 $30,922,318 

 0.039 

 0.631 

 $8,848 

 $19,512 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 9.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $278,301 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.039 

 9.631 

 $8,848 

 $297,813 

Metropolitan Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Business Improvement Districts

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Miners Mesa Commercial 
Metro. District

Silver Dollar Metropolitan 
District

Coal Creek Canyon Fire Prot

Timberline Fire Protection 
District

Black Hawk Business 
Improvement District

Central City B.I.D.

 $2,307,895 

 $213,767,649 

 $3,954,928 

 $67,272,283 

 $209,859,439 

 $22,727,598 

 6.000 

 1.600 

 8.000 

 5.660 

 4.073 

 0.000 

 $13,847 

 $342,028 

 $31,639 

 $380,761 

 $854,757 

 $0 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

<3.359>

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$704,918>

 $0 

 0.000 

 6.331 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 1.286 

 80.000 

 $0 

 $1,353,363 

 $0 

 $0 

 $269,879 

 $1,818,208 

11/1/04

12/30/04

6/18/03

25

10

20

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

^

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

~

~

~

~

~

~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 2.682 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $180,424 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 6.000 

 7.931 

 8.000 

 8.342 

 2.000 

 80.000 

 $13,847 

 $1,695,391 

 $31,639 

 $561,185 

 $419,719 

 $1,818,208 

Total  $257,785,372 XXX

XXX

 $28,360 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $278,301 

 $0 

^

~

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

XXX  $306,661 

Total

Total

 $216,075,544 

 $71,227,211 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $355,876 

 $412,401 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $1,353,363 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $180,424 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $1,709,239 

 $592,825 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

As of January 1, 2012

GILPIN COUNTY

Business Improvement Districts

Other

Black Hawk-Central City 
San. District

 $256,317,986  0.168  $43,061 

 0.000  $0 

 0.000  $0 ^

 0.000  $0 ~

 0.000 

 0.000 

 $0 

 $0 

 0.168  $43,061 

Total Local Impv & Svc  $776,207,778 XXX

XXX

 $1,666,095 

<$704,918>

XXX

XXX

 $3,441,450 ^

 $0 ~

XXX

XXX  $0 

 $180,424 XXX  $4,583,052 

Total

Total

 $232,587,037 

 $256,317,986 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $854,757 

 $43,061 

<$704,918>

 $0 

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $2,088,087 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

^

^

~

~

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

XXX

XXX

 $2,237,927 

 $43,061 

Assessed Valuation General Fund
Temporary Tax Credit

Levy                 Revenue

 Bond Redemption ^
 Contractual Obligation ~
Levy                   Revenue Date                       Term

Capital /Special*
Abatement

Levy               Revenue

Total

 Levy               Revenue



Schools

Local Government

Districts

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

 $349,037,329 

 $349,037,330 

 $257,785,372 

 $776,207,778 

 $2,405,617 

 $3,433,829 

 $28,360 

 $1,666,095 

 $2,236,767 

 $0 

 $278,301 

 $3,441,450 

 $8,798 

 $698 

 $0 

 $180,424 

 $5,887,175 

 $3,434,527 

 $306,661 

 $4,583,052 

       $1,088,295 

///////

///////

///////

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

<$704,918>

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

 $0 

         $147,697 

///////

///////

///////

Type of Levy Assessed
Valuation

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit

Revenue

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

Overrides
Transportation

Revenue

Other*
Revenue

Total
Revenues

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

 $2,405,617 

 $5,128,284 

 $0 

<$704,918>

 $2,236,767 

 $3,719,751 

 $0 

 $0 

       $1,088,295 

///////

         $147,697 

///////

 $8,798 

 $189,920 

 $5,887,175 

 $8,324,239 

XXX

XXX

Sub-Total School

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue  $349,037,330  $7,533,901 

<$704,918>

 $5,956,518 

 $0 

 $1,088,295 

 $147,697 

 $189,920  $14,211,414 

*See detail for specific fund type and name


